

February 16, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2258

Page 1, line 3, remove "34-15-01,"

Page 1, line 4, remove the first "and"

Page 1, line 4, remove "subsection 3 of section 34-15-05, sections"

Page 4, remove lines 10 through 30

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 7

Page 5, line 13, remove "or contractor"

Page 5, line 14, after "insurance" insert "to the employee"

Page 5, line 17, remove "or contractors"

Page 5, line 17, remove "or hired"

Page 5, line 19, remove "or contractors"

Page 5, line 27, remove "or"

Page 5, line 28, remove "contractor"

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 6, line 7, remove the overstrike over "~~W-4 form~~"

Page 6, line 7, remove the overstrike over "~~or~~"

Page 6, line 8, remove the overstrike over "~~an equivalent~~"

Page 6, remove lines 19 through 24

Page 8, line 20, after the underscored comma insert "was"

Page 10, line 17, replace "10" with "8"

Page 10, line 18, replace "10" with "8"

Page 10, line 20, replace "16" with "14"

Renumber accordingly